



16 August 2017

## Request

Please supply me with the following information regarding bin collection/ kerbside re cycle collection for St John for each year from 2007 to 2016 and :

- 1 What year did St John start the kerbside for collection plastic and paper
- 2 What was the cost of the bin collection for each year
- 3 What was the cost of the kerbside recycle collection for each year
- 4 What was the total weight for Bin collection only for each year
- 5 What was the total weight for Glass collection only for each year
- 6 What was the total weight for the Plastic for each year
- 7 What was the total weight for the Paper collection each year
- 8 How many households were there in St John for each year

## Response

- 1 Kerbside collection for plastic and paper started in May 2006.
- 2 The separate costs of bin and kerbside recycle collections is not held; the total figure for each year is as below:

Financial year ending April	2007	2008	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016
Refuse and Recycling	£34,586.00	£36,410.00	£41,775.00	£40,753.00	£71,280.00	£73,567.00	£77,692.00	£80,147.00	£81,834.00	£95,368.00

- 3 As above

Requests 4, 5, 6 & 7 We do not hold this information. We understand that this information may be available through the Department for Infrastructure. To make an FOI request to a States Department please refer to

<http://www.gov.je/Government/FreedomOfInformation/pages/MakeFOIRequest.aspx>

- 8 We do not hold this information.